BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of) DOCKET NO. UW-030774
KAYAK POINT WATER CO., INC.,	ORDER NO. 01
For monthly reporting of meter usage and revenue.)))
	ORDER REQUIRING REPORTING
)

BACKGROUND

- On May 23, 2003, Kayak Point Water Co., Inc., filed to start a metered rate for water service and to add a late payment charge in Docket No. UW-030774. On June 27, 2003, the Commission allowed a metered rate, Original Sheet No. 26, filed by Kayak Point Water Co., Inc., to become effective. This Order requires Kayak Point Water Co., Inc., to file monthly reports of meter usage and revenue by customer.
- Due to the limited amount of consumption data available, Staff requested that Kayak Point Water Co., Inc., provide monthly meter usage and revenue by customer for a period of one year after the effective date of the allowed rate.

FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

- 3 (1) Kayak Point Water Co., Inc., is an investor-owned water company and as such is a public service company subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission.
- This matter was brought before the Commission at its regularly scheduled open meeting on June 27, 2003. The Commissioners, having determined this Order to be consistent with the public interest enters the following Order.

ORDER

THE COMMISSION ORDERS:

The tariff pages at issue are allowed to go into effect as filed and that Kayak Point Water Co., Inc., will provide monthly reports of meter usage and revenue by customer, for a period of one year after the effective date of the allowed rate, with the Commission, in a form and on a schedule acceptable to Commission Staff.

6 (2) The tariff pages at issue will expire August 1, 2004. Prior to this expiration of tariff pages for metered rates the Company shall file revised meter rate pages incorporating the data obtained from the one year of reporting.

DATED at Olympia, Washington and effective this 27th day of June, 2003.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

MARILYN SHOWALTER, Chairwoman

RICHARD HEMSTAD, Commissioner